PTO-1595 03-28-2	LETTER Patent and Trademark Office					
1016504						
Name of conveying party(ies):	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
n Ho Lee	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  Vo	LG Electronics, Inc. 20, Yoido-dong, Youngdungpo-gu Seoul, Korea					
lature of conveyance: 3/05/01						
Assignment  Merger						
Security Agreement Change of Name						
Other						
xecution Date: March 5, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No					
pplication number(s) or patent number(s): FILED HEREWITH						
this document is being filed together with a new application, the exe						
A. Patent Application No.(s) N/A	B. Patent No.(s) 09799401					
Additional numbers att	- /					
ame and address of party to whom correspondence concerning ocument should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [ 1 ]					
JONATHAN Y. KANG, Esq. LEE & HONG P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40					
221 N. FIGUEROA STREET, 11 <sup>TH</sup> Floor LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90012	<ul> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>					
	8. Deposit account number:					
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE					
tatement and signature.						
o the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and corr	rect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
	Date: March 5, 2001					
JONATHANY. KANG, REG. NO. 38,199						
No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) documents to be recorded with required cover sheet in	nformation to:					
	issioner for Patents					
	signments on, D.C. 20231					
N AAHWEDI 00000205 09799401	27/2001 AAHMED1 00000205 09/99401 FC:581 40.00 OP					
D1 AAHMED1 00000205 09799401 1 40.00 OP						

PATENT REEL: 011615 FRAME: 0815 .

.

а

Attorney Docket No. 2080-3-06

.

## ASSIGNMENT

	(1-8)	insert Neme(s) of invento.	ت (۱	2) 3)	1 Ho Lee (5) (8) (7) (8)		
			٣		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, fransfer and set over to		
	(9)	Insert name of Assignee	•	8)	LG Electronics, Inc.		
	(10)	Insert stale of Incorporate Assignee			Republic of Korea		
	(11)	Insert address of Assigne	• (*	11)	20, Yoldo-dong, Youngdungpo-gu Seoul, Korea		
			(nereination designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and interest in the invention known as				
	(12)	insert identification of Inve such as Title, Case Numb	ber or	12)	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR ON SCREEN DISPLAY		
		Foreign Application Numl	bar _	13)	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America and all patent applications in foreign countries corresponding thereto or based thereon.		
. · · ·	(13)	Inselt Date of Signing of Application	C	73)	March, 2001		
	1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any original, release, divisional and continuing United States and foreign applications for the above-identified invention and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignce may doom necessary or expedient.						
	2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.						
	in con	3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary n connection with claims or provisions of the international Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.					
	4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.						
اند ان المارية به إذ فاتسا به أيه مارية المارية المارية	5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from acid application brinny division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee; as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he/hae (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed any agreement in conflict herewith, interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed any agreement in conflict herewith,						
•	EDW 30,9	(ard gray, reg. no. 37	. 35,166, 1	DAY	VID N. MARDUS, REG. NO. 29,039, 30,114 C. 011, 40 101 12 4, 122 4		
	the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.						
	Date	darch 5 roof	Signature	af );	Inventor		
	Date	:	Signature	e of li			
	Data	,	Signatura				
	Date	۲	Signature	ofi	Inventor		

2021-MAR-05 10:46

TEL )02 578 0655

ID)KIMS INTL

PAGE: 002 R=99

PATENT REEL: 011615 FRAME: 0816

**RECORDED: 03/05/2001**